
Motion made by Commissioner Kinkaid, seconded by Commissioner Greer, 

that upon the recommendation of Mr. Weaver, Assistant County Attorney, the appli- 

cation to strike taxes and the order striking taxes on the following property 

acquired by the City of Tulsa for park purposes be approved, and the taxes on this 

property be stricken from the rolls. Upon roll call, all members voting in the 

affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried. 

YEARS DESCRIPTION VALUATION SINKING FUND GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

BUENA VISTA 
PARK ADDITION: 

( Lots 1,2 & 3, Blk-6 3100.00 35.16 95.94 132.09 
1943 ( N.30!, Lot 42 ™ 6 380.00 | 4.43 11.76 16.19 

( All Lot 43, t 6 600.00 7.00 18.57 25.57 
( All Lot 44, " 6 1000.00 11.66 30.95 42.61 

( Lots 1, 2&3, Blk. 6 3100.00 39.42 102.07 141.49 
1942 ( N. 30!,Lot 42 =" 6 380.00 4.83 12.51 17.34 

- ( All Lot 43, " 6 600.00 7.63 19.75 27.38 
( All Lot 44, t 6 1000.00 12.72 32.92 45.64 

( Lots 1,2 & 3, Bik. 6 3100.00 43.73 89.51 133 .24 ° 
1941 ( N. 30't, Tot 42, " 6 380.00 5.36 10.97 16.33 

( All Lot 43, " 6 600.00 8.46 17.33 25.79 
( All Lot 44, t 6 1000.00 14.10 28.88 42.98 

( Lots 1,2 & 3, Blk. 6 3100.00 40.85 65.53 106 .38 
1939 ( N.30', Lot 42, " 6 3580.00 5.01 8.03 13.04 

( All Lot 43, 1 6 600.00 7.90 12.68 20.58 
( All Lot 44, " 6 1000.00 13.18 21.14 34.32 

( Lots 1,2 &%3%3, Blk. 6 3640.00 21.88 25 .59 47.47 
1937 ( N. 30', Lot 42, " 6 380.00 3.66: 4.27 7.93 

( All Lot 43, " 6 770.00 7.26 8.80 16 .06 
( All Lot 44, " 6 1200.00 11.43 13.61 25.04 

Consolidated 
( Lots1,2 & 3, Blk.6 3640.00 61.91 61.91 

1935 ( N.30',Lot 42, 1 6 380.00 6.46 6.46 
( All Lot 43, " 6 770.00 13.09 13.09 
( All Lot 44, "6 1200.00 20.41 20.41 

State Tax Consolidated School Total 

Lots 1,2 &, Blk. 6 4560.00 5.09 47.47 29.56 82.12 

Motion made by Commissioner Kinkaid, seconded by Comaissioner Greer, that 

the following affidavit of erroneous assessment filed and approved by Dan A. Rowe, 

County Assessor, be and the same is hereby approved, to-wit: 

Hazel Pontious Real Estate 1943 $1.06 . 

and the County Clerk is hereby instructed to issue certificate of error covering 

same. Upon roll call all memnbers voting in the affirmative, motion was by the 

Chairman declared carried. 

Motion made by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Greer, that. 

the following claims on Tulsa County Drainage District No. 12, be and the same are. 

hereby approved and warrants ordered issued to cover. Upon roll call all members 

voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried. 

#559481 ' Cal Crum Damages awarded Tulsa-Sapulpa 
Union Railway So - $100.00 - 

359482. L.J.Mangan Service Fee 5.200: 
559485 - Riss & Co.,Inc. Material 68.60. 

359484 - A.H.Slemp, Service Fee 5.00: 
559485 - Tulsa Daily Legal News - Publications 43.75- 
559486 . W. M. Turner Service Fees - 5.00 

a ee - wee 


